Survey of the RA Review Committee

Q1 Are you generally in favor of electronic
voting at in-person meetings of the
Representative Assembly (RA)?

Answered: 77 Skipped: 1

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 90.91% 70
No 9.09% 7
Total 77
# Please provide any comment: Date
1 It will move our agenda along at a quicker pace. 1/23/2015 12:37 PM
2 Quicker to count. Quiry, is it improtant to see who raises thier hand in vioting? 1/23/2015 10:26 AM
3 I think it allows for someone to know if a vote is really contested, and does away with the need for physical 1/22/2015 9:18 AM

counting when a vocal vote seems close
4 Way faster, more accurate. 1/21/2015 6:45 PM

5 In theory it's a nice idea. Not sure if it can work practically. 1/21/2015 4:01 PM
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Survey of the RA Review Committee

Q2 If you answered yes to Question 1,
which one of the following do you prefer?:

Answered: 73 Skipped: 5

A hand held
device that...

A hand held
device that...

Did not answer
yes to quest...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
A hand held device that reveals only the number of votes on a screen seen only by the vote-counter 20.55% 15
A hand held device that also displays to the user that his or her vote was registered 76.71% 56
2.74% 2

Did not answer yes to question number 1

Total 73
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Survey of the RA Review Committee

Q3 Are you generally in favor of the RA
allowing remote electronic voting outside of
in-person meetings?

Answered: 78 Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 53.85% 42
No 46.15% 36
Total 78
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Survey of the RA Review Committee

Q4 What limitations or conditions would
you prefer regarding the use of remote
electronic voting?

Answered: 77 Skipped: 1

Remote
electronic...

Remote
electronic...

I do not favor
the use of...

Other (please

specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Remote electronic voting between meetings should occur only for matters concerning pro forma or housekeeping matters. 24.68% 19
Remote electronic voting between meetings regarding substantive issues as necessary to remain relevant as the final policy making body of 42.86% 33
the State Bar of Michigan.
| do not favor the use of remote electronic voting between meetings. 28.57% 22
Other (please specify) 3.90% 3

Total 77

# Other (please specify) Date

1 ? 3. Does questions 3 refer to "at the meeting , and in the halls" or not at the meeting? 1/23/2015 10:26 AM

2 Remote voting anytime perhaps by , Facebook now has a private place to vote and there are many other sys that 1/22/2015 10:41 AM

the governor has used in his town meetings
3 If the RA rules change about how matters come to the body for vote, and allow amendments remotely as well, | 1/21/2015 4:33 PM

may favor voting between meetings. The rules now are so limiting that bad decisions will be made if voting by
people who haven't listened to the discussion is allowed.
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Yes

No

Total

Survey of the RA Review Committee

Q5 Are you generally in favor of using
electronic communications between
members about topics relevant to the RA
outside of in-person meetings of the RA?

Answered: 77 Skipped: 1

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

79.22%

20.78%
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90%

100%

61

16

77



Survey of the RA Review Committee

Q6 If you answered yes to number 5, do you
agree with the following statement:
Electronic communications between RA
members using media like Yammer, E-
blasts, blogs, social media, and electronic
surveys is useful in furthering debate and
discussion regarding substantive issues in
advance of an in-person meeting, but all
voting should occur at in person meetings.

Answered: 70 Skipped: 8

Yes

Did not answer
yes to number 5

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 65.71% 46
No 22.86% 16
Did not answer yes to number 5 11.43% 8
Total 70
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